

Sessions Case No.118/2021  
CIS Sessions Case No.118/2021  
Sessions Trial No. 01(03)/2022  
Present:- Arpita Ghosh, (JO Code-WB00907)  
Additional Sessions Judge,  
Fast Track Court-1,  
Malda.

Order No.24.  
11.01.2024

Today is fixed for appearance.

Accused persons namely, Asu Sarkar, Chiranjit Sarkar and Rita Sarkar on C.B. are present by filing hazira.

Accused persons namely, Bharat Sarkar and Joba Sarkar are absent and Ld. Advocate has filed one application under Section 317 Cr.P.C. seeking permission of this Court to represent the accused persons in their absence.

Ld. P.P.-in-charge and Ld. Defence Counsel are also present.

Ld. P.P.-in-charge no objection so far as the specific petition is concerned.

The application is allowed subject to the condition mentioned in the statute itself.

Fixing 06.03.2024 for evidence of C.S.W. nos. 3 & 4.  
and 07.03.2024 for evidence of C.S.W. nos. 6 & 7.

Prosecution is directed to take steps.

Dictated & Corrected

by me.

**Sd/- A. Ghosh,**  
Additional Sessions Judge  
Fast Track Court-1  
Malda.

**Sd/- A. Ghosh,**  
Additional Sessions Judge,  
Fast Track Court-1  
Malda.