

Sessions Case No. 118/2021(CIS No.118/2021)  
Present:- Arpita Ghosh, (JO Code-WB00907)  
Additional Sessions Judge, Fast Track Court-1, Malda.

Order No. 25  
06/03/2024

Accused Ashu Sarkar, Bharat Sarkar and Rita Sarkar are present in Court today. Accused Chiranjit Sarkar and Jaba Sarkar are absent.

Ld. Counsel had filed one application u/s 317 (1) of the CrPC seeking permission of the court to conduct the case in absence of the accused persons.

Ld. PP in charge by filing a petition submits that summon in connection with this case could not be issued by him and prayed for an adjournment. In furtherance Ld. PP in charge submitted to re-schedule the case.

Considering the prayer of Ld. PP in charge let the case be re-scheduled on 29.04.2024 and 30.04.2024 in stead of 07.03.2024.

29.4.2024 for evidence of CSW 3, 4 and 30.4.2024 for evidence of CSW 6 and 7.

Dictated & corrected by me.

Additional Sessions Judge,  
Fast Track Court-1, Malda.

Additional Sessions Judge,  
Fast Track Court-1, Malda.