

Sessions Case No. 118/2021
Registration No. 118/2021
Present :- Arpita Ghosh, Additional Sessions Judge,
Fast Track Court-1, Malda.

Order no. 26, Date 29/04/2024 :

Today is fixed for evidence.

All the five accused persons on CB are absent without step.

Ld. Lawyers of the local Bar are not appearing in Court today due to sad demise of a member of the Bar.

Service return of the summonses in respect of CSW Kamala Mandal, Rita Majhi, Kalabati Majhi, Chandana Majhi are received in Court.

The case is adjourned today.

To date i.e. 30/04/2024 for evidence.

Dictated & corrected by :

A.S.J., F.T.C.-1, Malda.

A.S.J., F.T.C.-1, Malda.

