

Sessions Case No. 118/2021

Registration No. 118/2021

Present :- Arpita Ghosh, Additional Sessions Judge,  
Fast Track Court-1, Malda.

Order no. 29, Date 04/07/2024 :

Today is fixed for evidence.

Out of five accused persons on CB, three are present in court today by filing hazira. Other two accused persons namely Chiranjit Sarkar and Jaba Sarkar are absent and one application u/s 317(1) of CrPC is filed seeking permission of this Court to allow the Ld. Advocate to conduct the case in absence of the accused persons. Said prayer is allowed.

Ld. PP in charge is present.

Further cross-examination of PW-3 is done and then he is discharged.

To 29/8/2024 for evidence.

*Dictated & corrected by :*

*A.S.J., F.T.C.-1, Malda.*

*A.S.J., F.T.C.-1, Malda.*